
Characteristics of 1,719 participants from the Cancer 2015 study who provided 

EORTC QLQ-C30 data (Woodcock and Doble, 2018) 
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Characteristic % 

% female 45.4 

Age (Mean, standard deviation) 61.6, 12.5 

Recruiting hospital 
Public 
Private 

 
81.2 
16.8 

Smoking status 
Current smoker 
Ex-smoker 
Never smoked 

 
14.8 
46.2 
39.0 

ECOG score 
0, Normal activity 
1, Limited 
2, Self-care 
3, Limited self-care 
4, No self-care 

 
69.8 
22.1 
6.3 
1.9 
0.1 

Tumour site 
Breast 
Prostate 
Head and neck 
Colorectal 
Lung 
Oesophagogastric 
Renal 
Bone and soft tissue 
Cancer of unknown primary 
Cervical 
Other 

 
20.2 
16.2 
15.2 
10.4 
8.6 
3.4 
4.4 
3.2 
1.7 
2.3 
14.4 

Stage 
0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
Other 

 
1.0 
26.2 
29.5 
21.4 
19.5 
2.5 


