Characteristic	%
% female	45.4
Age (Mean, standard deviation)	61.6, 12.5
Recruiting hospital	
Public	81.2
Private	16.8
Smoking status	
Current smoker	14.8
Ex-smoker	46.2
Never smoked	39.0
ECOG score	
0, Normal activity	69.8
1, Limited	22.1
2, Self-care	6.3
3, Limited self-care	1.9
4, No self-care	0.1
Tumour site	
Breast	20.2
Prostate	16.2
Head and neck	15.2
Colorectal	10.4
Lung	8.6
Oesophagogastric	3.4
Renal	4.4
Bone and soft tissue	3.2
Cancer of unknown primary	1.7
Cervical	2.3
Other	14.4
Stage	
0	1.0
1	26.2
2	29.5
3	21.4
4	19.5
Other	2.5

Characteristics of 1,719 participants from the Cancer 2015 study who provided EORTC QLQ-C30 data (Woodcock and Doble, 2018)

Reference

Woodcock, F., & Doble, B. (2018). Mapping the EORTC-QLQ-C30 to the EQ-5D-3L: an assessment of existing and newly developed algorithms. Medical Decision Making, 38(8), 954-967.